UNOFFICIAL COPY



First American Title Insurance Company

WARRANTY DEED **ILLINOIS STATUTORY**

1620010002 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/18/2016 09:17 AM Pg: 1 of 3

) File

FIRST AMERICAN TIT FILE # <u>2744781</u>

THE GRANTOR(S) Richard Gergis, murried, for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVE (S) and WARRANT(S) to Ann Lut and Ellen Lut, as

WARRANT(S) to Ann Lut and Ellen Lut, as , 405 N. Wabash, Chicago, IL

See Exhibit "A" attache hereto and made a part hereof

This is not a homestead property as to Grantor's spouse.

SUBJECT TO: Declaration of Condominium/Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions ("Declaration/CCR's") and all amendments; public and utility easements including those established or implied from the D.c' aration/CCR's or amendments thereto; party wall rights and agreements; limitations and conditions imposed by the Illinois Condominium Property Act, as amended; installments due after the date of Closing of general assessments established pursuant to the Declaratio JCCR's; Ordinance recorded as Document No. 91075841; general taxes not yet due and payable.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Lavs of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 17-10-132-037-1565

Address(es) of Real Estate: 405 N. Wabash, #4112, Chicago, IL 60611

Dated this

. 20 16

REAL ESTATE TRA	28-Jun-2016	
<i>M</i> =	CHICAGO:	2.032.50
	CTA:	B13.00
	TOTAL:	2,845.50 *
17-10-132-037-156	5 20160601622869	1-094-159-680

Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

REAL ES	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX			28-Jun-2016
400		is the same	COUNTY:	135.50
			ILLINOIS:	271.00
V.)	100	TOTAL:	406.50
17-1	0-132-037-1	565	20160601622869	2-037-847-360

1620010002D Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF	COOK	SS.	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in personally known to me to be the same person day in person, and acknowledged that he sign purposes therein set forth, including the release	n(s) whose name(s) is sub ed, sealed and delivered t	scribed to the foregoing the said instrument as his	instrimient addeated detote inc m
Given under my hand are official seal, this _	<u>3444</u> day	of <u>June</u>	
MARTHA NO RIGUI NOTARY PUBLIC - 87/417 OF MY COMMISSION FIRE ASS	EZ BLINOIS 01/15/17	Marluek	MMM (Notary Public
Prepared by: Neal M. Ross 670 N. Clark St., Suite #300-W Chicago, IL 60654	004)	
Mail To: Ann Lut 405 N. WABASH AVE UNIT 4112 CHICAGO IL 60611		Olympy Clay	
Name and Address of Taxpayer: Ann Lut 105 N. WABASH AVE UNIT 4112 CHICAGO IL LOGII			Y'S On

1620010002D Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Legal Description: PARCEL 1: UNIT 4112 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN RIVER PLAZA CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 94758753, AS AMENDED, IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH AND DEFINE IN THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 94758750 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index #12: 17-10-132-037-1565

ibash U.

Or Cook Colling Clerk's Office Property Address: 405 N. Wabash Unit 4112, Chicago, Illinois 60611